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The Employment Support Team can help you to travel 
independently.

If you want to travel to work, day opportunities or around 
the community, we can teach you how to do this safely.

What is good about travelling 
independently?

Travelling independently can make you 
feel confident.

You will meet more people and go to 
more places you want to.

It gives you more choices of places  
to go.



How we can help you to travel 
independently

We can help you to find the way to 
places you want to go to.

We will show you how to stay safe when 
you travel.

We can show you how to get on and off 
the bus.

Learn how to travel on a train.



Learn how to travel by taxi.

We can show you how to use crossings.

We can help you to understand bus 
timetables.

We will travel with you until you can do it 
safely on your own.
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All Council Services can offer  
a telephone translation facility.

If you or someone you know would 
like a copy of this document in 

another language or format, (on 
occasion, only a summary of 

the document will be provided in 
translation), this can be arranged 

by contacting the Customer 
Service Centre on 01738 475000.

You can also send us a text 
message on 07824 498145.

What to do if you want support 
to travel independently

You can ask someone for help to contact 
us.

You can telephone the Employment 
Support Team:

Perth 01738 477638
Blairgowrie 01250 871932

You can email the Employment Support 
Team at:

HCCEmploymentSupport@pkc.gov.uk

Our address is:
Employment Support Team
Community Inclusion Service
Perth & Kinross Council
41d St Catherine’s Road
PERTH
PH1 5SJ

Our webpage - www.pkc.gov.uk/est
Employability Network website -  
www.pkemploy.net


